

ORDINANCE  NO. 2022-3
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET ORDINANCE
CITY OF COLOME
TRIPP COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA


BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Colome, Tripp County, South Dakota, that there shall be a supplemental appropriation for the 2022 budget year, as follows:



313.00 General Sales Tax
324.00 Medical Dispensary License
340.00 Charges for Goods and Services
391.03 Sale of Municipal Property
428.00 Utilities Street
General Fund Reserve Balance

Total Revenue Sources

Election
411.00 Salaries
426.00 Supplies - Election

Finance Officer
411.00 Salaries
412.10 Fica Taxes
412.20 Medicare Taxes
413.00 Employer Share Retirement
423.00 Publishing

Federal Government Buildings
428.00 Utilities

Streets
423.00 Publishing

Liquor
499.01 Liquor License

Parks
411.00 Salaries
412.10 Fica Taxes
412.20 Medicare Taxes
413.00 Employer Share Retirement

Cemeteries
490.00 Miscellaneous

Attorney
422.00 Services and fees


Total Expenditures



15,000.00
5,000.00
800.00
8,500.00
2,500.00
8,220.00

40,020.00


150.00
55.00


21,000.00
1,300.00
300.00
2,000.00
1,300.00


4,800.00


640.00


300.00

	
1,500.00
90.00
20.00
100.00


4,465.00


2,000.00


40,020.00








Approved:

												
							Brad Hill, Mayor
Attest:

					
Bobbi Harter, Finance Officer 

First Reading: July 11th, 2022			
Second Reading: July 19th, 2022			
Passed and Approved: July 19th, 2022
			
Published: July 27th, 2022			
Effective Date: August 16th, 2022		
			
Published once at the total cost of $	
